Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2021 Bata)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Wayne 1 0.02%
Alamance 4845 77.73% Warren 1 0.02%
Guilford 728 11.68% Bladen 1 0.02%
Randolph 198 3.18% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Caswell 110 1.76% Cleveland 1 0.02%
Rockingham 80 1.28% Surry 1 0.02%
Orange 76 1.22% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Chatham 31 0.50% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Virginia 23 0.37% Duplin 1 0.02%
Durham 22 0.35% Robeson 1 0.02%
Person 14 0.22% Halifax 1 0.02%
Other States 14 0.22% Pitt 1 0.02%
Forsyth 13 0.21% Pender 1 0.02%
Davidson 8 0.13% Johnston 1 0.02%
Granville 8 0.13% McDowell 1 0.02%
Wake 8 0.13% Catawba 1 0.02%
Other > 0.08% Total Patients Served: 6233
Mecklenburg 4 0.06% Alleghany
Stanly 3 0.05% Alleghany 55 77.46%
Stokes 3 0.05% Virginia 13 18.31%
Tennessee 3 0.05% Surry 2 2.82%
Northampton 3 0.05% Ashe 1 1.41%
South Carolina 3 0.05% Total Patients Served: 71
Cumberland 3 0.05% Anson
Lee 3 0.05% Anson 28 82.35%
Yadkin 2 0.03% Union 3 8.82%
Davie 2 0.03% Richmond 2 5.88%
Iredell 2 0.03% South Carolina 1 2.94%
Onslow ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 34
Ashe 1 0.02% Ashe
Moore 1 0.02% Ashe 599 89.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alleghany
Virginia
Wilkes
Watauga

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Avery

Avery
Watauga
Mitchell
Ashe
Tennessee
Burke
Catawba
Yancey
McDowell
Forsyth
Wilkes
South Carolina
Other States
Caldwell
Yadkin
Henderson
Alamance
Alleghany
Brunswick
Rockingham
Buncombe
Rutherford
Davie
Gaston
Guilford
Iredell

Virginia
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4.62%
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2.45%
1.36%
1.36%
1.09%
1.09%
1.09%
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0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort

Beaufort
Martin

Pitt
Washington
Hyde

Bertie
Craven
Chowan
Tyrrell

Dare
Virginia
Other States
Lenoir
Northampton
Wilson
Wake
Hertford
Edgecombe
Wayne
Onslow
Carteret
Halifax
Moore
Gates
Vance
Jones
Madison
Nash

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

Bertie

Bertie
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65.31%
9.78%
8.97%
6.54%
2.95%
1.54%
1.50%
0.56%
0.56%
0.30%
0.30%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2341

55.56%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Hertford
Martin
Northampton
Beaufort
Washington
Chowan
Gates
Tyrrell
Vance

Pitt
Camden
Halifax
Pasquotank
Perquimans

Hyde

Total Patients Served:
Bladen

Bladen
Columbus
Robeson
Cumberland
Sampson

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:
Brunswick

Brunswick
New Hanover
South Carolina
Columbus
Pender
Onslow

Other States
Bladen

Duplin
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123 21.35%
31 5.38%
26 4.51%
20 3.47%
20 3.47%
8 1.39%
7 1.22%
5 0.87%
5 0.87%
3 0.52%
2 0.35%
2 0.35%
2 0.35%
1 0.17%
1 0.17%

576

238 64.32%

102 27.57%
16 4.32%
7 1.89%
5 1.35%
2 0.54%

370

6443 86.80%

260 3.50%

199 2.68%

194 2.61%
67 0.90%
49 0.66%
39 0.53%
28 0.38%
18 0.24%

Robeson
Sampson
Guilford
Craven
Wake
Cumberland
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Jones
Forsyth
Gaston
Cleveland
Davidson
Lee

Avery
Harnett
Moore
Georgia
Wayne
Union
Tennessee
Stanly
Burke
Anson
Randolph
Catawba
Greene
Pasquotank
Chatham
Davie
Lenoir
Johnston

Carteret
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0.03%
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Franklin

Scotland

Total Patients Served:

Buncombe
Buncombe
Henderson
Haywood
McDowell
Madison
Macon
Yancey
Georgia
Transylvania
Jackson
Mitchell
Rutherford
Swain
Burke
Polk
Cherokee
Other States
Tennessee
Graham
South Carolina
Avery
Clay
Caldwell
Catawba
Cleveland
Virginia
Watauga
Mecklenburg
Ashe

Gaston
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3085
1931
1305
1206
905
884
776
760
702
510
467
439
406
272
247
230
210
176
159
101
93
78
53
32
27
26
23
16
13

0.01%
0.01%

7423

47.21%

10.67%
6.68%
4.51%
4.17%
3.13%
3.06%
2.68%
2.63%
2.43%
1.76%
1.61%
1.52%
1.40%
0.94%
0.85%
0.80%
0.73%
0.61%
0.55%
0.35%
0.32%
0.27%
0.18%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%

Wilkes
Wake
Alexander
Guilford
Lincoln
Cumberland
Brunswick
Iredell
Randolph
Pitt
Washington
Rowan
Union

New Hanover
Alamance
Alleghany
Durham
Forsyth
Moore
Anson
Orange
Rockingham
Chatham
Scotland
Stanly
Davidson
Northampton
Davie

Nash
Wilson
Yadkin
Chowan
Columbus

Pamlico
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0.03%
0.03%
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0.02%
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Duplin 1 0.00% Madison 2 0.02%
Martin 1 0.00% Henderson 2 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Other 2 0.02%
Lee 1 0.00% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.00% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.00% Anson 1 0.01%
Hertford 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Onslow 1 0.00% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Surry 1 0.00% Wake 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 28925 Columbus ! 0.01%
Burke Jackson 1 0.01%
Burke 3840 47.77% Surry 1 0.01%
McDowell 1607 19.99% Haywood 1 0.01%
Caldwell 1073 13.35% Stanly 1 0.01%
Catawba 423 5.26% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Rutherford 315 3.92% Rowan 1 0.01%
Mitchell 183 2.28% Randolph 1 0.01%
Cleveland 131 1.63% Georgia 1 0.01%
Yancey 109 1.36% Graham 1 0.01%
Avery 90 1.12% Union 1 0.01%
Hneoln ot 0.76% Total Patients Served: 8038
Alexander 47 0.58% Cabarrus
Buncombe 34 0.42% Cabarrus 8060 49.91%
Gaston 24 0.30% Rowan 3655 22.63%
South Carolina 18 0.22% Stanly 1775 10.99%
Watauga 12 0.15% Mecklenburg 1357 8.40%
Iredell 10 0.12% Iredell 383 2.37%
Polk 8 0.10% Montgomery 128 0.79%
Wilkes 8 0.10% Davidson 100 0.62%
Other States 6 0.07% Union 97 0.60%
Ashe 5 0.06% South Carolina 88 0.54%
Virginia 4 0.05% Gaston 78 0.48%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Lincoln 63 0.39%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Anson 50 0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 43 0.27% Johnston 2 0.01%
Catawba 40 0.25% McDowell 2 0.01%
Guilford 29 0.18% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Cleveland 24 0.15% Ashe 1 0.01%
Forsyth 20 0.12% Yancey 1 0.01%
Dare 12 0.07% Vance 1 0.01%
Moore 10 0.06% Wayne 1 0.01%
Davie 10 0.06% Polk 1 0.01%
Randolph 8 0.05% Alexander 1 0.01%
Rutherford 8 0.05% Nash 1 0.01%
Burke 7 0.04% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cumberland 7 0.04% Columbus 1 0.01%
Caldwell 6 0.04% Durham 1 0.01%
Richmond 6 0.04% Gates 1 0.01%
Virginia 5 0.03% Halifax 1 0.01%
Georgia 5 0.03% Harnett 1 0.01%
Robeson 4 0.02% Northampton 1 0.01%
Tennessee 4 0.02% Pender 1 0.01%
Henderson 4 0.02% Total Patients Served: 16149
Alleghany 4 0.02% Caldwell

Avery 4 0.02% Caldwell 2386 71.63%
Transylvania 3 0.02% Catawba 388 11.65%
Wilkes 3 0.02% Burke 182 5.46%
Yadkin 3 0.02% Alexander 68 2.04%
Watauga 3 0.02% Lincoln 65 1.95%
Surry 3 0.02% Wilkes 51 1.53%
Wake 3 0.02% Watauga 50 1.50%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Ashe 25 0.75%
Alamance 3 0.02% Gaston 25 0.75%
Bladen 2 0.01% Iredell 15 0.45%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Avery 13 0.39%
Stokes 2 0.01% Cleveland 12 0.36%
Scotland 2 0.01% McDowell 8 0.24%
Jackson 2 0.01% Other States 6 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 5 0.15% Wake 8 0.20%
Madison 4 0.12% Virginia 7 0.18%
Forsyth 3 0.09% Pender 6 0.15%
Mitchell 3 0.09% Lenoir 5 0.13%
Brunswick 2 0.06% Nash 4 0.10%
Virginia 2 0.06% Durham 3 0.08%
Rutherford 2 0.06% Cumberland 3 0.08%
Guilford 2 0.06% Hyde 3 0.08%
Surry 1 0.03% Rockingham 2 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.03% Polk 2 0.05%
Martin 1 0.03% Wayne 2 0.05%
Wake 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Columbus 1 0.03% Johnston 2 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Harnett 2 0.05%
Georgia 1 0.03% New Hanover 2 0.05%
Scotland 1 0.03% Wilson 1 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.03% Catawba 1 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.03% Dare 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Vance 1 0.03%
Union 1 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3331 Franklin ! 0.03%
Carteret Georgia 1 0.03%
Carteret 2302 58.71% Guilford 1 0.03%
Onslow 972 24.79% Person 1 0.03%
Craven 466 11.88% Orange 1 0.03%
Jones 36 0.92% Rowan 1 0.03%
Other States 19 0-48% Total Patients Serve: 3021
Pamlico 15 0.38% Catawba
Pitt 14 0.36% Catawba 8519 42.61%
Duplin 13 0.33% Caldwell 2660 13.30%
Beaufort 10 0.26% Alexander 1509 7.55%
South Carolina 8 0.20% Other 1456 7.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 1438 7.19% Madison 3 0.02%
Burke 1382 6.91% Johnston 3 0.02%
Watauga 634 3.17% Robeson 3 0.02%
Avery 478 2.39% Stanly 2 0.01%
Wilkes 389 1.95% Wake 2 0.01%
Iredell 328 1.64% Halifax 2 0.01%
Gaston 218 1.09% Pitt 2 0.01%
Ashe 217 1.09% Franklin 1 0.01%
Cleveland 186 0.93% Macon 1 0.01%
McDowell 116 0.58% Harnett 1 0.01%
Other States 69 0.35% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Tennessee 53 0.27% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Mitchell 49 0.25% Jackson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 40 0.20% Lee 1 0.01%
Rutherford 36 0.18% Clay 1 0.01%
South Carolina 31 0.16% Craven 1 0.01%
Rowan 16 0.08% Vance 1 0.01%
Alleghany 16 0.08% Wayne 1 0.01%
Forsyth 14 0.07% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Yancey 13 0.07% Durham 1 0.01%
Buncombe 13 0.07% Haywood 1 0.01%
Virginia 10 0.05% Total Patients Servei: 19993
Davie 10 0.05% Chatham

Yadkin 9 0.05% Chatham 446 60.68%
Surry 9 0.05% Randolph 82 11.16%
Cabarrus 9 0.05% Lee 78 10.61%
Georgia 8 0.04% Orange 35 4.76%
Cumberland 4 0.02% Moore 29 3.95%
Brunswick 4 0.02% Alamance 16 2.18%
New Hanover 4 0.02% Cumberland 7 0.95%
Union 4 0.02% Richmond 7 0.95%
Guilford 4 0.02% Harnett 6 0.82%
Henderson 4 0.02% Wake 6 0.82%
Davidson 3 0.02% Montgomery 6 0.82%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 3 0.41% Martin 9 1.16%
Hoke 2 0.27% Gates 6 0.77%
Robeson 2 0.27% Hertford 6 0.77%
Tennessee 1 0.14% Camden 6 0.77%
Other States 1 0.14% Beaufort 5 0.65%
Iredell 1 0.14% Virginia 1 0.13%
Georgia 1 0.14% Hyde 1 0.13%
Forsyth 1 0.14% Halifax 1 0.13%
Durham 1 0.14% Edgecombe 1 0.13%
Davidson 1 0.14% Currituck 1 0.13%
Craven 1 0.14% Mecklenburg 1 0.13%
Nash 1 0.14% Other States 1 0.13%
Onslow ! 0-14% Total Patients Serve: 775
Total Patients Served: 735 Cleveland

Cherokee Cleveland 4158 57.28%
Cherokee 991 51.21% Rutherford 1677 23.10%
Georgia 433 22.38% Gaston 754 10.39%
Clay 355 18.35% South Carolina 206 2.84%
Graham 75 3.88% Lincoln 202 2.78%
Other 29 1.50% Other 107 1.47%
Tennessee 25 1.29% Cherokee 69 0.95%
Macon 14 0.72% Mecklenburg 22 0.30%
Swain 9 0.47% Union 9 0.12%
Jackson 3 0.16% Other States 9 0.12%
Haywood 1 0.05% Burke 8 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 1935 Polk 8 0-11%

Chowan Catawba 6 0.08%
Chowan 329 42.45% Georgia 3 0.04%
Bertie 112 14.45% McDowell 3 0.04%
Washington 101 13.03% Buncombe 2 0.03%
Perquimans 85 10.97% Onslow 2 0.03%
Tyrrell 54 6.97% Wayne 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 44 5.68% Scotland 1 0.01%
Dare 11 1.42% Rowan 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Watauga 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.05%
Jackson ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2205
Brunswick 1 0.01% Craven
Alleghany 1 0.01% Craven 5867 52.38%
Avery 1 0.01% Carteret 1789 15.97%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Onslow 1087 9.71%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Pamlico 728 6.50%
Franklin 1 0.01% Jones 428 3.82%
Haywood 1 0.01% Beaufort 270 2.41%
Henderson 1 0.01% Lenoir 242 2.16%
Iredell 1 0.01% Pitt 241 2.15%
Total Patients Served: 7259 Wayne 110 0.98%
Columbus Duplin 51 0.46%
Columbus 1631 73.97% Nash 49 0.44%
Bladen 331 15.01% Wilson 44 0.39%
Brunswick 97 4.40% Edgecombe 41 0.37%
Robeson 53 2.40% Martin 36 0.32%
South Carolina 32 1.45% Other States 33 0.29%
New Hanover 21 0.95% New Hanover 20 0.18%
Sampson 8 0.36% Washington 17 0.15%
Duplin 7 0.32% Pender 15 0.13%
Pender 6 0.27% Greene 12 0.11%
Onslow 4 0.18% Halifax 12 0.11%
Cumberland 3 0.14% Wake 11 0.10%
Hoke 2 0.09% Cumberland 10 0.09%
Burke 1 0.05% Johnston 9 0.08%
Richmond 1 0.05% Dare 8 0.07%
Harnett 1 0.05% Bertie 7 0.06%
Alexander 1 0.05% Virginia 6 0.05%
Wayne 1 0.05% Tennessee 5 0.04%
Craven 1 0.05% Forsyth 4 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.05% South Carolina 4 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.05% Chowan 3 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Hertford 3 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Franklin 3 0.03% Duplin 67 0.37%
Lee 3 0.03% Richmond 62 0.35%
Orange 3 0.03% Johnston 58 0.32%
Pasquotank 3 0.03% Other States 52 0.29%
Sampson 2 0.02% South Carolina 43 0.24%
Bladen 2 0.02% Wake 40 0.22%
Catawba 2 0.02% Wayne 31 0.17%
Tyrrell 2 0.02% New Hanover 18 0.10%
Hyde 2 0.02% Georgia 14 0.08%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Brunswick 10 0.06%
Davidson 2 0.02% Durham 7 0.04%
Durham 2 0.02% Tennessee 7 0.04%
Alamance 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 5 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.01% Pender 5 0.03%
Granville 1 0.01% Onslow 5 0.03%
Union 1 0.01% Wilson 5 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Virginia 4 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.01% Craven 4 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.01% Alamance 3 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.01% Anson 3 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Carteret 3 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 11200 Lenoir 3 0.02%
Cumberland Guilford 3 0.02%
Cumberland 11822 65.79% Franklin 2 0.01%
Robeson 1525 8.49% Surry 2 0.01%
Sampson 1062 5.91% Pitt 2 0.01%
Harnett 1017 5.66% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Bladen 667 3.71% Other 2 0.01%
Hoke 575 3.20% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Hertford 361 2.01% Randolph 2 0.01%
Scotland 168 0.93% Currituck 1 0.01%
Lee 114 0.63% Union 1 0.01%
Columbus 97 0.54% Davie 1 0.01%
Moore 81 0.45% Caswell 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 1 0.01% Moore 1 0.09%
Rowan 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.09%
Jackson 1 0.01% Gates 1 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.01% Greene 1 0.09%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Hertford 1 0.09%
Orange 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.09%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.09%
Nash 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.09%
Martin 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.09%
Chatham 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 17969 Total Patients Served: 1166
Dare Davidson
Dare 847 72.64% Davidson 3829 68.46%
Currituck 160 13.72% Guilford 428 7.65%
Other States 41 3.52% Rowan 353 6.31%
Virginia 24 2.06% Randolph 325 5.81%
Hyde 23 1.97% Forsyth 251 4.49%
Pasquotank 12 1.03% Davie 43 0.77%
Camden 8 0.69% Cabarrus 34 0.61%
Tyrrell 6 0.51% Mecklenburg 32 0.57%
Perquimans 6 0.51% Catawba 32 0.57%
Wake 5 0.43% Virginia 27 0.48%
Pitt 4 0.34% Rockingham 23 0.41%
Washington 3 0.26% Surry 18 0.32%
Polk 2 0.17% Stanly 17 0.30%
Wilson 2 0.17% Wilkes 14 0.25%
Franklin 2 0.17% South Carolina 13 0.23%
Tennessee 2 0.17% Iredell 13 0.23%
Montgomery 2 0.17% Yadkin 13 0.23%
Chowan 2 0.17% Other States 12 0.21%
Halifax 2 0.17% Caldwell 11 0.20%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Gaston 10 0.18%
Richmond 1 0.09% Stokes 10 0.18%
Avery 1 0.09% Montgomery 10 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 8 0.14% Davie

Alamance 6 0.11% Forsyth 1016 37.87%
Union 6 0.11% Guilford 281 10.47%
Chatham 5 0.09% Davie 244 9.09%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Davidson 209 7.79%
Wake 3 0.05% Surry 125 4.66%
Cumberland 3 0.05% Virginia 106 3.95%
Cleveland 3 0.05% Stokes 77 2.87%
Sampson 3 0.05% Yadkin 69 2.57%
Ashe 3 0.05% Rowan 64 2.39%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Iredell 62 2.31%
Avery 2 0.04% Randolph 55 2.05%
Watauga 2 0.04% Catawba 54 2.01%
Alexander 2 0.04% Wilkes 52 1.94%
Rutherford 2 0.04% Other States 48 1.79%
Robeson 2 0.04% Rockingham 41 1.53%
Haywood 2 0.04% Ashe 17 0.63%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Alexander 16 0.60%
Lincoln 2 0.04% Caldwell 14 0.52%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Cabarrus 12 0.45%
Columbus 1 0.02% Watauga 10 0.37%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 10 0.37%
Durham 1 0.02% Alamance 9 0.34%
Yancey 1 0.02% Alleghany 8 0.30%
Wilson 1 0.02% Avery 7 0.26%
Alleghany 1 0.02% South Carolina 7 0.26%
Jackson 1 0.02% McDowell 6 0.22%
McDowell 1 0.02% Buncombe 6 0.22%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Burke 6 0.22%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Henderson 5 0.19%
Richmond 1 0.02% Montgomery 5 0.19%
Onslow 1 0.02% Lincoln 4 0.15%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Chatham 4 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 5593 Caswell 3 0-11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 3 0.11% Other States 2 0.15%
Tennessee 3 0.11% Pitt 2 0.15%
Rutherford 3 0.11% Polk 2 0.15%
Stanly 2 0.07% Georgia 1 0.07%
Cumberland 2 0.07% Greene 1 0.07%
Wake 2 0.07% Johnston 1 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.07% Carteret 1 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.07%
Haywood ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 1355
Anson 1 0.04% Durham
Cleveland 1 0.04% Durham 10687 28.29%
Columbus 1 0.04% Wake 6271 16.60%
Dare 1 0.04% Orange 3318 8.78%
Granville 1 0.04% Virginia 1847 4.89%
Johnston 1 0.04% Alamance 1629 4.31%
Madison 1 0.04% Granville 1410 3.73%
Pitt 1 0.04% Person 1297 3.43%
Moore 1 0.04% Cumberland 819 2.17%
Orange 1 0.04% Other States 647 1.71%
Person 1 0.04% Vance 644 1.70%
Durham 1 0.04% Guilford 636 1.68%
Total Patients Served: 2683 South Carolina 502 1.33%
Duplin Johnston 455 1.20%
Duplin 997 73.58% Franklin 401 1.06%
Wayne 126 9.30% Chatham 400 1.06%
Lenoir 81 5.98% New Hanover 339 0.90%
Sampson 69 5.09% Harnett 301 0.80%
Pender 33 2.44% Warren 300 0.79%
Onslow 26 1.92% Nash 277 0.73%
Virginia 4 0.30% Wayne 266 0.70%
Beaufort 2 0.15% Robeson 260 0.69%
Jones 2 0.15% Pitt 254 0.67%
Craven 2 0.15% Moore 253 0.67%
New Hanover 2 0.15% Brunswick 231 0.61%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 223 0.59% Henderson 42 0.11%
Lee 223 0.59% Union 40 0.11%
Wilson 223 0.59% Davidson 40 0.11%
Onslow 214 0.57% Stanly 31 0.08%
Halifax 193 0.51% Martin 31 0.08%
Caswell 180 0.48% Burke 31 0.08%
Carteret 164 0.43% Wilkes 28 0.07%
Craven 162 0.43% Greene 26 0.07%
Forsyth 139 0.37% Chowan 24 0.06%
Sampson 122 0.32% Lincoln 24 0.06%
Randolph 121 0.32% Pasquotank 23 0.06%
Tennessee 120 0.32% Bertie 22 0.06%
Rockingham 115 0.30% Pamlico 22 0.06%
Buncombe 95 0.25% Cleveland 22 0.06%
Georgia 84 0.22% Alexander 20 0.05%
Lenoir 83 0.22% Washington 19 0.05%
Duplin 83 0.22% Stokes 19 0.05%
Gaston 81 0.21% Rutherford 19 0.05%
Catawba 81 0.21% Haywood 19 0.05%
Hoke 76 0.20% Jones 19 0.05%
Edgecombe 73 0.19% Macon 17 0.04%
Columbus 70 0.19% McDowell 15 0.04%
Iredell 65 0.17% Transylvania 15 0.04%
Beaufort 65 0.17% Davie 14 0.04%
Scotland 63 0.17% Surry 13 0.03%
Cabarrus 62 0.16% Ashe 13 0.03%
Pender 60 0.16% Perquimans 13 0.03%
Northampton 58 0.15% Montgomery 13 0.03%
Richmond 48 0.13% Polk 13 0.03%
Bladen 47 0.12% Yadkin 11 0.03%
Caldwell 45 0.12% Avery 11 0.03%
Rowan 43 0.11% Mitchell 11 0.03%
Dare 43 0.11% Jackson 10 0.03%
Watauga 42 0.11% Currituck 10 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hertford 9 0.02% Georgia 1 0.09%
Madison 9 0.02% Dare 1 0.09%
Tyrrell 8 0.02% Chowan 1 0.09%
Gates 7 0.02% Camden 1 0.09%
Anson 7 0.02% Other States 1 0.09%
Hyde 6 0.02% Duplin 1 0.09%
vancey 6 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1161
Camden 5 0.01% Forsyth
Alleghany 5 0.01% Forsyth 23393 43.84%
Swain 3 0.01% Guilford 4200 7.87%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Davidson 3889 7.29%
Clay 2 0.01% Stokes 3137 5.88%
Graham 1 0.00% Surry 3112 5.83%
Total Patients Served: 37781 Davie 2708 >07%

Edgecombe Yadkin 2283 4.28%
Edgecombe 696 59.95% Virginia 1539 2.88%
Nash 173 14.90% Wilkes 1475 2.76%
Halifax 136 11.71% Iredell 931 1.74%
Martin 36 3.10% Randolph 911 1.71%
Pitt 34 2.93% Rockingham 775 1.45%
Wilson 21 1.81% Catawba 610 1.14%
Bertie 13 1.12% Rowan 596 1.12%
Hertford 8 0.69% Other States 375 0.70%
Washington 7 0.60% Ashe 307 0.58%
Northampton 7 0.60% Caldwell 305 0.57%
Beaufort 7 0.60% Alleghany 268 0.50%
Wayne 5 0.43% Watauga 250 0.47%
Wake 3 0.26% Mecklenburg 222 0.42%
Greene 2 0.17% Burke 199 0.37%
Franklin 2 0.17% Alexander 195 0.37%
Craven 2 0.17% Buncombe 143 0.27%
Virginia 1 0.09% South Carolina 133 0.25%
Robeson 1 0.09% Alamance 131 0.25%
Jones 1 0.09% Cabarrus 128 0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 88 0.16% Harnett 8 0.01%
Wake 81 0.15% Pitt 8 0.01%
Lincoln 76 0.14% Vance 7 0.01%
Avery 65 0.12% Clay 7 0.01%
Gaston 60 0.11% Scotland 6 0.01%
Henderson 58 0.11% Pender 6 0.01%
Stanly 48 0.09% Madison 6 0.01%
McDowell 43 0.08% Wilson 6 0.01%
Brunswick 38 0.07% Lee 6 0.01%
Georgia 37 0.07% Columbus 6 0.01%
Haywood 36 0.07% Martin 5 0.01%
Cleveland 35 0.07% Swain 5 0.01%
Rutherford 33 0.06% Person 4 0.01%
Union 31 0.06% Bladen 4 0.01%
Montgomery 29 0.05% Cherokee 4 0.01%
Caswell 26 0.05% Other 3 0.01%
Durham 20 0.04% Granville 3 0.01%
Cumberland 20 0.04% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Moore 18 0.03% Wayne 3 0.01%
Orange 18 0.03% Nash 3 0.01%
Chatham 18 0.03% Sampson 3 0.01%
Yancey 15 0.03% Graham 3 0.01%
New Hanover 14 0.03% Lenoir 3 0.01%
Macon 13 0.02% Warren 2 0.00%
Mitchell 13 0.02% Anson 2 0.00%
Transylvania 13 0.02% Edgecombe 2 0.00%
Jackson 11 0.02% Greene 2 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.02% Franklin 2 0.00%
Richmond 9 0.02% Hoke 2 0.00%
Polk 9 0.02% Duplin 2 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.02% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Craven 9 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Johnston 9 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Robeson 8 0.01% Washington 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Camden 1 0.00% Anson 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 53364 Robeson ! 0.01%
Gaston Alleghany 1 0.01%
Gaston 8672 70.66% Randolph 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1416 11.54% Avery 1 0.01%
South Carolina 754 6.14% Ashe 1 0.01%
Lincoln 613 5.00% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 411 3.35% Carteret 1 0.01%
Rutherford 107 0.87% Davie 1 0.01%
Catawba 105 0.86% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Other States 32 0.26% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Union 28 0.23% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 17 0.14% Onslow 1 0.01%
Burke 17 0.14% Columbus 1 0.01%
Caldwel e 012% Total Patients Served: 12272
Iredell 14 0.11% Granville
Wake 6 0.05% Granville 874 42.08%
Rowan 5 0.04% Vance 549 26.43%
Georgia 4 0.03% Warren 182 8.76%
McDowell 4 0.03% Wake 150 7.22%
Guilford 4 0.03% Franklin 126 6.07%
Forsyth 4 0.03% Virginia 86 4.14%
Davidson 4 0.03% Person 24 1.16%
Tennessee 3 0.02% Durham 18 0.87%
Stanly 3 0.02% Harnett 14 0.67%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Nash 8 0.39%
Virginia 3 0.02% Alamance 7 0.34%
Henderson 3 0.02% Johnston 6 0.29%
Durham 2 0.02% South Carolina 4 0.19%
Watauga 2 0.02% Columbus 4 0.19%
Wilkes 2 0.02% Other States 4 0.19%
Alexander 2 0.02% Wayne 3 0.14%
Pitt 2 0.02% Moore 3 0.14%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.10%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 2 0.10% Iredell 35 0.08%
Lee 2 0.10% Wilkes 35 0.08%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Other 28 0.07%
Orange 1 0.05% Stanly 27 0.06%
Onslow 1 0.05% Orange 24 0.06%
Greene 1 0.05% Durham 23 0.05%
Guilford 1 0.05% Brunswick 18 0.04%
Craven 1 0.05% Ashe 18 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Cumberland 17 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.05% Richmond 16 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.05% Catawba 15 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2077 Georgia 13 0.03%
Guilford Alexander 11 0.03%
Guilford 24379 58.28% Burke 10 0.02%
Randolph 5002 11.96% Carteret 10 0.02%
Rockingham 3799 9.08% Cabarrus 10 0.02%
Davidson 2260 5.40% Buncombe 10 0.02%
Forsyth 1700 4.06% Watauga 9 0.02%
Alamance 1618 3.87% Union 8 0.02%
Virginia 1065 2.55% Onslow 8 0.02%
Surry 248 0.59% New Hanover 7 0.02%
Stokes 243 0.58% Lee 7 0.02%
Caswell 222 0.53% Johnston 7 0.02%
Chatham 126 0.30% Tennessee 6 0.01%
Alleghany 123 0.29% Person 6 0.01%
Montgomery 111 0.27% Caldwell 5 0.01%
Davie 100 0.24% Granville 5 0.01%
Other States 84 0.20% Halifax 5 0.01%
Yadkin 60 0.14% Harnett 5 0.01%
Rowan 56 0.13% Nash 4 0.01%
Moore 52 0.12% Wayne 4 0.01%
Mecklenburg 44 0.11% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Wake 42 0.10% Avery 4 0.01%
South Carolina 36 0.09% McDowell 3 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Polk
Henderson
Robeson
Vance
Martin
Wilson
Bladen
Duplin
Columbus
Pitt
Cleveland
Lenoir
Rutherford
Jackson
Hoke
Yancey
Haywood
Macon
Lincoln
Pender
Craven
Transylvania
Gaston
Scotland
Warren

Bertie

Total Patients Served:

Halifax

Halifax
Northampton
Virginia
Bertie
Hertford

Vance

Thursday, June 30, 2022

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%

41829

1186 60.33%
440 22.38%
101 5.14%
78 3.97%
54 2.75%
30 1.53%

Warren
Nash
Brunswick
Other States
Mecklenburg
Gates
Chowan
McDowell
Beaufort
Granville
Martin
Washington
Pitt
Pasquotank
Dare
Edgecombe

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Halifax
Sampson
Johnston
Cumberland
Wake
Wayne
Duplin
Other States
Lenoir
Robeson
Lee
Guilford
Bladen
Hoke

Moore

24
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289

227

143
74
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1.22%
0.71%
0.46%
0.31%
0.25%
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1966

65.23%
12.74%
10.00%
6.30%
3.26%
1.06%
0.31%
0.18%
0.18%
0.13%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Onslow
Franklin
Richmond

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Swain
Macon
Cherokee
Graham
Other States
Madison
South Carolina
Henderson
Tennessee
Clay
Transylvania
Georgia
McDowell
Yancey
Burke
Rutherford
Wake
Brunswick
Polk
Martin
Columbus
Guilford
Mitchell
Mecklenburg

Cleveland
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1
1
1

2962

218

141

102
72
41
41
33
17
14
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2269

79.80%
5.87%
3.80%
2.75%
1.94%
1.10%
1.10%
0.89%
0.46%
0.38%
0.32%
0.22%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%
0.13%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Wayne
Johnston
Orange

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Haywood
Polk
Rutherford
South Carolina
McDowell
Madison
Jackson
Yancey
Macon
Burke
Swain
Other States
Mitchell
Tennessee
Cherokee
Cleveland
Caldwell
Avery
Georgia
Catawba
Clay
Virginia
Graham
Mecklenburg

Watauga

N T

5555
2376

842
498
482
264
180
156
150
112
104
85
64
55
53
41
26
26
22
17
11
11
10
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3712

49.55%
21.20%
7.51%
4.44%
4.30%
2.36%
1.61%
1.39%
1.34%
1.00%
0.93%
0.76%
0.57%
0.49%
0.47%
0.37%
0.23%
0.23%
0.20%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wake 4 0.04% Pitt 15 1.27%
Forsyth 4 0.04% Halifax 12 1.02%
Orange 3 0.03% Edgecombe 9 0.76%
Wilkes 3 0.03% Yadkin 5 0.42%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Other States 5 0.42%
Alexander 2 0.02% Virginia 4 0.34%
Granville 1 0.01% Dare 4 0.34%
Union 1 0.01% Tyrrell 3 0.25%
Northampton 1 0.01% Currituck 3 0.25%
Ashe 1 0.01% Camden 3 0.25%
Guilford 1 0.01% Hyde 2 0.17%
Iredell 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.17%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Pitt 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.08%
Gaston 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.08%
Davidson 1 0.01% Duplin 1 0.08%
Randolph 1 0.01% Wayne 1 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.08%
Brunswick ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1181
Beaufort 1 0.01% Hoke
Stokes 1 0.01% Cumberland 1015 56.89%
Total Patients Served: 11210 Hoke Sta 1ro0%
Hertford Robeson 221 12.39%
Hertford 389 32.94% Harnett 63 3.53%
Bertie 290 24.56% Bladen 54 3.03%
Northampton 104 8.81% Sampson 38 2.13%
Chowan 82 6.94% Scotland 16 0.90%
Gates 61 5.17% Lee 16 0.90%
Perquimans 56 4.74% Moore 11 0.62%
Martin 30 2.54% South Carolina 5 0.28%
Washington 30 2.54% Johnston 5 0.28%
Pasquotank 24 2.03% Other States 4 0.22%
Vance 21 1.78% Wake 3 0.17%
Beaufort 21 1.78% Duplin 3 0.17%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Columbus
Franklin
Montgomery
Virginia
Richmond
Wayne
Onslow
Wilkes

New Hanover
Georgia

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Iredell
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Catawba
Rowan
Lincoln
Wilkes
Cabarrus
Davie
Surry
Caldwell
Gaston
Yadkin
Virginia
South Carolina
Davidson
Forsyth
Other States
Stanly
Alleghany
Burke

Thursday, June 30, 2022
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8376
1018

715
637
435
310
157
141
125
107
98
85
71
58
34
27
25
21
20
17
16

0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1784

66.32%

8.06%
5.66%
5.04%
3.44%
2.45%
1.24%
1.12%
0.99%
0.85%
0.78%
0.67%
0.56%
0.46%
0.27%
0.21%
0.20%
0.17%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%

Ashe
Cleveland
Guilford
Buncombe
Union
Georgia
Watauga
Wake
Mitchell
Dare
Henderson
McDowell
Randolph
Rutherford
Anson
Alamance
Bladen
Sampson
Tennessee
Stokes
Brunswick
New Hanover
Lee
Haywood
Edgecombe
Beaufort
Robeson
Transylvania
Durham
Swain
Avery
Chatham
Richmond

Pitt

14
14
10
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0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Jackson 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Person 1 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.01% Stokes 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.03%
Macon 1 0.01% Watauga 1 0.03%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.01% Alexander 1 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 12629 Mecklenburg ! 0.03%

Jackson Burke 1 0.03%
Jackson 1169 29.27% Catawba 1 0.03%
Macon 998 24.99% Chowan 1 0.03%
Swain 828 20.73% Columbus 1 0.03%
Haywood 255 6.38% Edgecombe 1 0.03%
Cherokee 229 5.73% Granville 1 0.03%
Graham 229 5.73% Guilford 1 0.03%
Clay 76 1.90% Alleghany 1 0.03%
Other States >3 1.33% Total Patients Served: 3994
Georgia 47 1.18% Johnston
Buncombe 33 0.83% Johnston 4541 72.13%
Henderson 12 0.30% Wake 763 12.12%
South Carolina 8 0.20% Harnett 319 5.07%
Tennessee 7 0.18% Wayne 241 3.83%
Transylvania 6 0.15% Sampson 106 1.68%
Madison 5 0.13% Wilson 103 1.64%
Union 5 0.13% Nash 66 1.05%
McDowell 3 0.08% Cumberland 32 0.51%
Yancey 3 0.08% Lenoir 22 0.35%
Gaston 2 0.05% Duplin 12 0.19%
Davidson 2 0.05% Other States 12 0.19%
Carteret 2 0.05% Franklin 10 0.16%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Durham 7 0.11%
Wake 2 0.05% Carteret 6 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 5 0.08% Randolph 10 0.70%
Edgecombe 4 0.06% Other States 8 0.56%
Lee 4 0.06% Alamance 6 0.42%
Greene 4 0.06% Hoke 4 0.28%
Onslow 4 0.06% Scotland 4 0.28%
South Carolina 3 0.05% Montgomery 4 0.28%
Virginia 3 0.05% Wake 4 0.28%
Warren 3 0.05% Guilford 2 0.14%
Vance 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1427
Orange 2 0.03% Lenoir
Beaufort 2 0.03% Lenoir 1709 61.97%
Craven 2 0.03% Wayne 396 14.36%
Dare 2 0.03% Pitt 161 5.84%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Greene 159 5.77%
Alamance 2 0.03% Duplin 121 4.39%
Richmond 1 0.02% Craven 56 2.03%
Robeson 1 0.02% Onslow 38 1.38%
Chatham 1 0.02% Jones 37 1.34%
Georgia 1 0.02% Carteret 16 0.58%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Wilson 13 0.47%
Moore 1 0.02% Sampson 11 0.40%
Columbus 1 0.02% Beaufort 7 0.25%
Davidson 1 0.02% Wake 5 0.18%
Guilford 1 0.02% Johnston 4 0.15%
Bladen 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.11%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Other States 2 0.07%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Bertie 2 0.07%
Total Patients Serve: 6296 Washington 2 0.07%
Lee Forsyth 2 0.07%
Lee 931 65.24% Halifax 2 0.07%
Harnett 279 19.55% Martin 2 0.07%
Chatham 114 7.99% Hertford 2 0.07%
Moore 47 3.29% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Cumberland 14 0.98% Orange 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Hoke
Montgomery
Bladen
Columbus
Mecklenburg

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Lincoln
Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Other States
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Caldwell
Rowan
Stanly
Cabarrus
Burke
South Carolina
Alexander
Watauga
Richmond
Rutherford
Davidson
Union
Anson
Virginia
Wilkes
Avery
Buncombe
Alleghany

Alamance
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2758

59.69%
16.89%
6.12%
5.39%
3.34%
1.25%
1.25%
1.13%
0.79%
0.57%
0.57%
0.51%
0.28%
0.23%
0.23%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%

Transylvania
Columbus
Georgia
Madison
Montgomery

Polk

Total Patients Served:

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Swain
Other States
Georgia
Cherokee
Clay
Transylvania
Wake
Madison
Graham
Beaufort

Henderson

Total Patients Served:

Martin
Martin
Beaufort
Washington
Hyde
Bertie
Pitt
Craven
Hertford
Wake
Gates

Carteret
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1764

83.36%
8.08%
2.91%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
0.65%
0.32%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

619

48.43%
25.08%
15.20%
2.98%
2.66%
2.35%
1.25%
0.63%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Chowan 2 0.31% Lincoln 2175 2.34%
Other 1 0.16% Cleveland 1302 1.40%
Total Patients Served: 638 Rowan 1170 1.26%
McDowell Stanly 1030 1.11%
McDowell 554 58.94% Catawba 1018 1.09%
Mitchell 97 10.32% Anson 530 0.57%
Burke 92 9.79% Rutherford 356 0.38%
Rutherford 54 5.74% Burke 271 0.29%
Yancey 54 5.74% Caldwell 255 0.27%
Buncombe 37 3.94% Alexander 173 0.19%
Henderson 22 2.34% Buncombe 139 0.15%
Madison 5 0.53% Guilford 127 0.14%
Other States 4 0.43% Forsyth 125 0.13%
Polk 3 0.32% Virginia 118 0.13%
Transylvania 3 0.32% Wake 99 0.11%
Catawba 3 0.32% Watauga 97 0.10%
Wilkes 2 0.21% Tennessee 94 0.10%
Haywood 2 0.21% Georgia 92 0.10%
Avery 2 0.21% Wilkes 85 0.09%
Macon 1 0.11% Davidson 80 0.09%
Watauga 1 0.11% Montgomery 77 0.08%
Union 1 0.11% Brunswick 72 0.08%
Gaston 1 0.11% McDowell 66 0.07%
Jackson 1 0.11% Henderson 62 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.11% Richmond 57 0.06%
Total Patients Servet: 940 Scotland 56 0.06%
Mecklenburg Robeson 54 0.06%
Mecklenburg 47618 51.18% Ashe 47 0.05%
South Carolina 11950 12.84% Davie 45 0.05%
Union 8557 9.20% New Hanover 39 0.04%
Gaston 4804 5.16% Randolph 33 0.04%
Cabarrus 4015 4.32% Cumberland 32 0.03%
Iredell 2849 3.06% Haywood 32 0.03%
Other States 2793 3.00% Avery 30 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Polk 28 0.03% Pamlico 3 0.00%
Jackson 24 0.03% Sampson 3 0.00%
Moore 24 0.03% Franklin 3 0.00%
Alamance 23 0.02% Wilson 3 0.00%
Surry 21 0.02% Lee 3 0.00%
Alleghany 18 0.02% Caswell 3 0.00%
Madison 18 0.02% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Macon 15 0.02% Martin 2 0.00%
Transylvania 14 0.02% Lenoir 2 0.00%
Yancey 12 0.01% Hertford 2 0.00%
Yadkin 12 0.01% Granville 2 0.00%
Hoke 11 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Columbus 11 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Other 10 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Durham 10 0.01% Chatham 1 0.00%
Pitt 10 0.01% Chowan 1 0.00%
Rockingham 9 0.01% Clay 1 0.00%
Onslow 9 0.01% Washington 1 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.01% Gates 1 0.00%
Mitchell 8 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Pender 8 0.01% Nash 1 0.00%
Craven 8 0.01% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Swain 7 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Stokes 6 0.01% Duplin 1 0.00%
Graham ® 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 93037
Wayne 5 0.01% Mitchell

Cherokee 5 0.01% Mitchell 240 46.88%
Orange 5 0.01% Yancey 166 32.42%
Dare 5 0.01% Washington 30 5.86%
Bladen 5 0.01% Burke 27 5.27%
Johnston 4 0.00% McDowell 14 2.73%
Halifax 4 0.00% Avery 8 1.56%
Harnett 4 0.00% Ashe 7 1.37%
Northampton 4 0.00% Buncombe 6 1.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Madison 5 0.98% Johnston 69 0.36%
Wilkes 3 0.59% Other States 50 0.26%
Tennessee 2 0.39% Columbus 46 0.24%
Catawba 2 0.39% Davidson 36 0.19%
Other States 1 0.20% Guilford 33 0.17%
Alexander 1 0.20% Rowan 27 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 512 Brunswick 25 0.13%
Montgomery Union 18 0.09%
Montgomery 147 86.47% Virginia 17 0.09%
Stanly 7 4.12% Mecklenburg 15 0.08%
Moore 7 4.12% Wayne 12 0.06%
Randolph 4 2.35% Pitt 12 0.06%
Richmond 2 1.18% Duplin 8 0.04%
Guilford 2 1.18% Cabarrus 7 0.04%
Other States 1 0.59% Georgia 7 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 170 Forsyth 6 0.03%
Moore New Hanover 5 0.03%
Moore 6057 31.34% Durham 5 0.03%
Cumberland 2345 12.13% Person 4 0.02%
Lee 1739 9.00% Nash 4 0.02%
Richmond 1684 8.71% Gaston 4 0.02%
Hoke 1059 5.48% Yadkin 4 0.02%
Montgomery 838 4.34% Carteret 4 0.02%
Randolph 836 4.33% Cleveland 3 0.02%
Harnett 792 4.10% Pender 3 0.02%
Robeson 766 3.96% Craven 3 0.02%
South Carolina 632 3.27% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Scotland 613 3.17% Currituck 2 0.01%
Chatham 511 2.64% Polk 2 0.01%
Anson 334 1.73% Ashe 2 0.01%
Bladen 184 0.95% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Stanly 165 0.85% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Sampson 156 0.81% Dare 2 0.01%
Wake 155 0.80% Wilson 2 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hyde 2 0.01% Lenoir 8 0.12%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Beaufort 6 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.01% Carteret 4 0.06%
Stokes 1 0.01% Vance 3 0.05%
Vance 1 0.01% Greene 3 0.05%
Hertford 1 0.01% Guilford 3 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.03%
Halifax 1 0.01% Ashe 2 0.03%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Rockingham 2 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Duplin 2 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Orange 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Washington 2 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.01% Georgia 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 19327 Alamance ! 0.02%
Nash Chowan 1 0.02%
Nash 3340 50.22% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 1331 20.01% Durham 1 0.02%
Halifax 958 14.40% Chatham 1 0.02%
Wilson 452 6.80% Granville 1 0.02%
Northampton 168 2.53% Harnett 1 0.02%
Franklin 68 1.02% Hoke 1 0.02%
Wake 65 0.98% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Warren 45 0.68% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Virginia 43 0.65% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Pitt 40 0.60% Dare 1 0.02%
Johnston 22 0.33% Total Pationts Serve: 6651
Wayne 20 0.30% New Hanover
Martin 15 0.23% New Hanover 13430 42.99%
Hertford 10 0.15% Brunswick 7295 23.35%
Other States 9 0.14% Pender 2906 9.30%
Bertie 9 0.14% Onslow 2635 8.43%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Columbus 1867 5.98% Gaston 5 0.02%
Duplin 812 2.60% Davidson 5 0.02%
Carteret 400 1.28% Hoke 5 0.02%
Bladen 363 1.16% Orange 4 0.01%
South Carolina 238 0.76% Avery 4 0.01%
Sampson 217 0.69% Wilkes 4 0.01%
Craven 199 0.64% Scotland 3 0.01%
Other States 149 0.48% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Robeson 146 0.47% Moore 3 0.01%
Jones 67 0.21% Stanly 3 0.01%
Wake 61 0.20% Watauga 2 0.01%
Cumberland 61 0.20% Bertie 2 0.01%
Wayne 58 0.19% Yancey 2 0.01%
Lenoir 46 0.15% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 30 0.10% Alexander 2 0.01%
Virginia 17 0.05% Haywood 2 0.01%
Guilford 17 0.05% Franklin 2 0.01%
Pitt 15 0.05% Granville 2 0.01%
Beaufort 12 0.04% Greene 2 0.01%
Georgia 11 0.04% Halifax 2 0.01%
Pamlico 11 0.04% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Harnett 11 0.04% Martin 2 0.01%
Union 10 0.03% Burke 2 0.01%
Tennessee 9 0.03% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Durham 8 0.03% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 8 0.03% Vance 1 0.00%
Johnston 7 0.02% Alamance 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.02% Other 1 0.00%
Lee 6 0.02% Jackson 1 0.00%
Cabarrus 6 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Dare 6 0.02% Henderson 1 0.00%
Nash 6 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Wilson 5 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Polk
Richmond
Caswell
Lincoln
Catawba

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Onslow
Onslow
Carteret
Jones
Duplin
Craven
Pender
Other States
Lenoir
Georgia
Virginia
New Hanover
Pamlico
Johnston
Pitt
Wayne
Wake
Rowan
Sampson
South Carolina
Tennessee
Union
Brunswick
Davidson
Nash
Vance

Guilford
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

31239

81.55%
5.73%
2.98%
2.83%
1.97%
1.93%
0.88%
0.81%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

Total Patients Served:

Orange
Wake
Orange
Alamance
Durham
Cumberland
Chatham
Lee
Moore
Robeson
Guilford
Johnston
Harnett
Wayne
Nash
Onslow
Granville
Sampson
New Hanover
Randolph
Craven
Person
Brunswick
Franklin
Virginia
Halifax
Wilson
Richmond
Pitt
Hoke
Caswell
Carteret

Scotland

2802
2608
1617
1364
940
852
587
425
404
394
382
289
230
229
224
220
205
205
194
170
135
130
125
124
116
115
113
112
111
105
96
96

5441

16.08%
14.97%
9.28%
7.83%
5.39%
4.89%
3.37%
2.44%
2.32%
2.26%
2.19%
1.66%
1.32%
1.31%
1.29%
1.26%
1.18%
1.18%
1.11%
0.98%
0.77%
0.75%
0.72%
0.71%
0.67%
0.66%
0.65%
0.64%
0.64%
0.60%
0.55%
0.55%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 95 0.55% Alexander 14 0.08%
Vance 86 0.49% Watauga 13 0.07%
Lenoir 83 0.48% Jones 12 0.07%
South Carolina 82 0.47% Pasquotank 12 0.07%
Columbus 77 0.44% Haywood 12 0.07%
Rockingham 76 0.44% Wilkes 12 0.07%
Other States 75 0.43% Martin 11 0.06%
Duplin 62 0.36% Tennessee 11 0.06%
Forsyth 61 0.35% Macon 10 0.06%
Pender 59 0.34% McDowell 10 0.06%
Bladen 58 0.33% Lincoln 9 0.05%
Edgecombe 51 0.29% Cleveland 9 0.05%
Montgomery 49 0.28% Jackson 9 0.05%
Buncombe 48 0.28% Hyde 9 0.05%
Beaufort 43 0.25% Surry 8 0.05%
Greene 38 0.22% Mitchell 7 0.04%
Gaston 36 0.21% Chowan 7 0.04%
Anson 36 0.21% Stokes 6 0.03%
Catawba 35 0.20% Yadkin 5 0.03%
Northampton 33 0.19% Rutherford 5 0.03%
Caldwell 30 0.17% Transylvania 5 0.03%
Cabarrus 24 0.14% Currituck 4 0.02%
Davidson 22 0.13% Yancey 4 0.02%
Stanly 20 0.11% Washington 4 0.02%
Georgia 20 0.11% Polk 4 0.02%
Pamlico 20 0.11% Hertford 4 0.02%
Rowan 19 0.11% Camden 4 0.02%
Dare 19 0.11% Madison 3 0.02%
Henderson 19 0.11% Avery 3 0.02%
Iredell 19 0.11% Ashe 3 0.02%
Union 18 0.10% Swain 2 0.01%
Bertie 18 0.10% Perquimans 2 0.01%
Warren 16 0.09% Gates 2 0.01%
Burke 15 0.09% Davie 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Cherokee
Alleghany
Tyrrell
Other

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Camden
Currituck
Chowan
Dare
Gates
Virginia
Washington
Tyrrell
Hertford
Bertie
Other States
Beaufort
Wake
Tennessee
South Carolina
Pitt
Martin
Johnston
Cherokee
Northampton
Georgia
Robeson
Hyde
Harnett
Chatham
Ashe
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2
2
1
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486
330
309
193
176
116
68
31
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

17425

48.11%

14.16%
9.62%
9.00%
5.62%
5.13%
3.38%
1.98%
0.90%
0.70%
0.32%
0.29%
0.15%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Total Patients Served:

Pender

New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Duplin
Columbus
Bladen
Sampson
South Carolina
Carteret
Craven
Other States
Wayne
Lenoir
Jones

Pitt

Robeson
Surry
Cumberland
Durham
Virginia
Martin
Stokes
Pamlico

Lee

Moore
Mecklenburg
Harnett
Halifax
Gaston
Johnston

Buncombe

1770
1028

763
300
197
145
63
44
29
24
18
16

[EnY
w

P P PR, R RPN N N DN DN DN DN DN DD O

3432

39.71%
23.06%
17.12%
6.73%
4.42%
3.25%
1.41%
0.99%
0.65%
0.54%
0.40%
0.36%
0.29%
0.18%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 1 0.02% Onslow 296 1.40%
Total Patients Served: 4457 Duplin 283 1.33%
Person Carteret 258 1.22%
Person 277 49.55% Northampton 215 1.01%
Caswell 95 16.99% Chowan 205 0.97%
Durham 75 13.42% Hyde 96 0.45%
Virginia 34 6.08% Perquimans 87 0.41%
Granville 25 4.47% Pamlico 81 0.38%
Orange 20 3.58% Dare 75 0.35%
Alamance 12 2.15% Johnston 71 0.33%
Wake 11 1.97% Jones 68 0.32%
Craven 2 0.36% Tyrrell 68 0.32%
Georgia 2 0.36% Wake 65 0.31%
Haywood 2 0.36% Gates 63 0.30%
Rockingham 1 0.18% Pasquotank 43 0.20%
Other States 1 0.18% Sampson 36 0.17%
Bladen 1 0.18% Other States 36 0.17%
South Carolina 1 0.18% New Hanover 25 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 559 Cumberland 25 0.12%
Pitt Pender 22 0.10%
Pitt 8900 41.96% Virginia 21 0.10%
Beaufort 1757 8.28% Vance 20 0.09%
Lenoir 1227 5.79% Other 11 0.05%
Martin 983 4.63% South Carolina 10 0.05%
Wayne 892 4.21% Currituck 10 0.05%
Edgecombe 853 4.02% Franklin 8 0.04%
Wilson 796 3.75% Brunswick 8 0.04%
Craven 745 3.51% Camden 7 0.03%
Greene 633 2.98% Forsyth 6 0.03%
Bertie 557 2.63% Mecklenburg 6 0.03%
Nash 439 2.07% Lee 6 0.03%
Hertford 430 2.03% Durham 6 0.03%
Halifax 371 1.75% Harnett 5 0.02%
Washington 323 1.52% Robeson 4 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Scotland 4 0.02% Cleveland 154 15.62%
Columbus 4 0.02% Gaston 20 2.03%
Warren 4 0.02% Henderson 19 1.93%
Georgia 3 0.01% Buncombe 16 1.62%
Union 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 6 0.61%
Wilkes 3 0.01% Other States 5 0.51%
Hoke 3 0.01% McDowell 4 0.41%
Orange 3 0.01% Caldwell 3 0.30%
Bladen 3 0.01% Burke 3 0.30%
Montgomery 2 0.01% Union 2 0.20%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.20%
Iredell 2 0.01% Swain 1 0.10%
Guilford 2 0.01% Virginia 1 0.10%
Granville 2 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.10%
Gaston 2 0.01% Jones 1 0.10%
Clay 2 0.01% Catawba 1 0.10%
Davidson 2 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.10%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Perquimans 1 0.10%
Moore ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 986
Madison 1 0.00% Randolph
Buncombe 1 0.00% Randolph 2353 85.78%
Caswell 1 0.00% Guilford 101 3.68%
Catawba 1 0.00% Davidson 99 3.61%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Chatham 64 2.33%
Alamance 1 0.00% Montgomery 61 2.22%
McDowell 1 0.00% Moore 23 0.84%
Person 1 0.00% Stanly 15 0.55%
Anson 1 0.00% Forsyth 4 0.15%
Davie 1 0.00% Alamance 4 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 21210 Other States ° 0-11%
Polk Richmond 3 0.11%
Polk 338 34.28% Rowan 2 0.07%
South Carolina 220 22.31% Surry 1 0.04%
Rutherford 187 18.97% South Carolina 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Tennessee
Mecklenburg
Durham
Franklin
Craven
Catawba
Lee

Anson

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Scotland
Moore
South Carolina
Robeson
Cumberland
Hoke
Montgomery
Lee
Bladen
Harnett
Union
Stanly
Forsyth
Randolph
Chatham
Rowan
Sampson
Mecklenburg
Brunswick
Wayne

New Hanover
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2743

65.07%
7.00%
6.83%
5.08%
3.89%
2.71%
2.71%
2.14%
1.47%
0.68%
0.68%
0.40%
0.23%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Duplin
Columbus

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Scotland
South Carolina
Hoke
Sampson
Brunswick
Richmond
Virginia
Henderson
Lee
Mecklenburg
Moore
Nash
Other States
Duplin
Rowan
Alamance

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Virginia
Caswell
Guilford
Stokes

Alamance

2792

290
125
92
29
23
23
13
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1517

364
92
60
24
17

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1772

81.76%
8.49%
3.66%
2.69%
0.85%
0.67%
0.67%
0.38%
0.38%
0.09%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3415

72.55%
17.41%
4.40%
2.87%
1.15%
0.81%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Forsyth

South Carolina
Other States
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Person

Wake

Union

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Davidson
Stanly
Davie
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Other States
Guilford
Anson
Montgomery
Wilkes
Gaston
Union
Richmond
Randolph
Lincoln
South Carolina
Virginia
Wake
Yadkin
Surry

Caldwell

Thursday, June 30, 2022

P P P R, NN NN

5019

479
405
205
147
89
61
31
20
15
14

[
[EY

o o0 o1 o0 o1 o O O O N N o

0.33%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2091

75.93%
7.25%
6.13%
3.10%
2.22%
1.35%
0.92%
0.47%
0.30%
0.23%
0.21%
0.17%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

Georgia
Alexander
Brunswick
Catawba
Watauga
Tennessee
Burke
Avery
Scotland
Alamance
McDowell
Onslow
Duplin
Person
Rockingham
Cleveland
Carteret
Chatham
Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
South Carolina
McDowell
Gaston
Burke
Mitchell
Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

Sampson
Sampson

Duplin

P R P P R R P P P NNDN®®W WM OO a o

869

75
32
13

NN

1017

61

0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6610

86.30%
7.45%
3.18%
1.29%
1.19%
0.20%
0.20%
0.10%
0.10%

1007

91.70%
5.50%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Columbus
Harnett
Wake

Bladen
Wayne

New Hanover

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Moore
Other States
Bladen
Virginia
Columbus
Anson
Brunswick
Cabarrus
Stanly
Wake
Sampson
Transylvania
Union
Guilford
Forsyth
Davidson
Cleveland
Catawba

Caswell
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53
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1.17%
0.72%
0.36%
0.27%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1109

40.49%
33.02%
18.61%
3.70%
1.68%
0.57%
0.41%
0.35%
0.22%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Lee

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Stanly
Stanly
Montgomery
Anson
Cabarrus
Rowan
Union
Davidson
Randolph
Other States
Mecklenburg
Richmond
Guilford
Gaston
Davie
Alleghany
Harnett
Wake
Scotland

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Stokes
Forsyth
Stokes
Surry
Virginia
Guilford
Davidson
Davie
Yadkin

Rockingham

1
1

1007
182

60
48
23
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74
65
56
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0.03%
0.03%

3159

73.72%
13.32%
4.39%
3.51%
1.68%
0.88%
0.44%
0.44%
0.29%
0.29%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1366

31.49%
27.66%
23.83%
8.94%
2.98%
1.70%
1.28%
0.85%
0.43%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Chatham 1 0.43% Transylvania
Mecklenburg 1 0.43% Transylvania 972 78.07%
Total Patients Served: 235 Henderson 70 >62%
Surry Jackson 67 5.38%
Surry 2184 48.71% Macon 48 3.86%
Wilkes 722 16.10% Buncombe 21 1.69%
Virginia 604 13.47% Haywood 12 0.96%
Yadkin 435 9.70% Other States 12 0.96%
Alleghany 333 7.43% South Carolina 8 0.64%
Stokes 94 2.10% Georgia 6 0.48%
Forsyth 34 0.76% Burke 4 0.32%
Other States 21 0.47% McDowell 4 0.32%
Iredell 15 0.33% Tennessee 3 0.24%
Ashe 8 0.18% Swain 3 0.24%
Davie 4 0.09% Polk 3 0.24%
Caldwell 3 0.07% Beaufort 2 0.16%
Catawba 3 0.07% Rutherford 2 0.16%
Guilford 3 0.07% Mitchell 1 0.08%
Tennessee 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 1 0.08%
Carteret 2 0.04% Durham 1 0.08%
Watauga 2 0.04% Lee 1 0.08%
Wake 2 0.04% Yancey 1 0.08%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Granville 1 0.08%
Alexander 2 0.04% Guilford 1 0.08%
Alamance 1 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1245
New Hanover 1 0.02% Union
Madison 1 0.02% Union 2290 55.54%
Lee 1 0.02% South Carolina 571 13.85%
Gates 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 501 12.15%
Davidson 1 0.02% Anson 400 9.70%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Other States 138 3.35%
Burke 1 0.02% Stanly 46 1.12%
Total Patients Served: 4484 Cabarrus e L7
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Gaston 21 0.51% Alamance 1 0.02%
Guilford 10 0.24% Randolph 1 0.02%
Lincoln 10 0.24% Harnett 1 0.02%
Richmond ° 0-22% Total Pationts Serve: 4123
Montgomery 8 0.19% Vance

Iredell 8 0.19% Vance 1159 55.01%
Wake 6 0.15% Warren 361 17.13%
Catawba 6 0.15% Granville 253 12.01%
Robeson 5 0.12% Franklin 138 6.55%
Brunswick 5 0.12% Virginia 64 3.04%
Rowan 4 0.10% Halifax 42 1.99%
Cleveland 4 0.10% Wake 17 0.81%
Virginia 3 0.07% Other States 13 0.62%
Rockingham 3 0.07% Cumberland 12 0.57%
Forsyth 3 0.07% Northampton 12 0.57%
Rutherford 2 0.05% Nash 10 0.47%
Watauga 2 0.05% Durham 8 0.38%
Georgia 2 0.05% Person 5 0.24%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Orange 3 0.14%
Scotland 2 0.05% Johnston 2 0.09%
Davidson 2 0.05% Moore 2 0.09%
Columbus 1 0.02% Edgecombe 2 0.09%
Graham 1 0.02% Chatham 1 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Hertford 1 0.05%
McDowell 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.05%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Cumberland . 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 2107
Burke 1 0.02% Wake

Tennessee 1 0.02% Wake 43918 65.26%
Pender 1 0.02% Johnston 4677 6.95%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Franklin 2634 3.91%
Moore 1 0.02% Harnett 1961 2.91%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Durham 1575 2.34%
Hoke 1 0.02% Nash 1137 1.69%
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Wilson 983 1.46% Greene 53 0.08%
Cumberland 903 1.34% Bladen 49 0.07%
Wayne 822 1.22% Pender 47 0.07%
Lee 594 0.88% Forsyth 46 0.07%
Sampson 535 0.80% Richmond 42 0.06%
Orange 503 0.75% Bertie 37 0.05%
Granville 473 0.70% Randolph 37 0.05%
Vance 466 0.69% Hertford 30 0.04%
Other 396 0.59% Columbus 30 0.04%
Pitt 391 0.58% Washington 30 0.04%
Chatham 390 0.58% Dare 29 0.04%
Alamance 359 0.53% Georgia 28 0.04%
Halifax 324 0.48% Buncombe 27 0.04%
Virginia 296 0.44% Chowan 26 0.04%
Other States 260 0.39% Rockingham 25 0.04%
Moore 238 0.35% Davidson 24 0.04%
Edgecombe 229 0.34% Cabarrus 23 0.03%
Lenoir 211 0.31% Montgomery 22 0.03%
New Hanover 188 0.28% Scotland 22 0.03%
Robeson 183 0.27% Union 22 0.03%
Craven 159 0.24% Tennessee 20 0.03%
Duplin 158 0.23% Iredell 20 0.03%
Person 157 0.23% Caswell 20 0.03%
Guilford 150 0.22% Perquimans 18 0.03%
Warren 150 0.22% Gaston 18 0.03%
South Carolina 150 0.22% Pamlico 15 0.02%
Carteret 145 0.22% Jones 13 0.02%
Onslow 130 0.19% Watauga 13 0.02%
Brunswick 125 0.19% Hyde 13 0.02%
Beaufort 87 0.13% Rowan 12 0.02%
Mecklenburg 84 0.12% Pasquotank 11 0.02%
Northampton 77 0.11% Catawba 11 0.02%
Hoke 64 0.10% Ashe 10 0.01%
Martin 57 0.08% Henderson 8 0.01%
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Tyrrell 7 0.01% Ashe 910 20.30%
Cleveland 7 0.01% Avery 709 15.82%
Burke 6 0.01% Wilkes 337 7.52%
Gates 6 0.01% Tennessee 206 4.60%
Surry 6 0.01% Caldwell 142 3.17%
Stanly 6 0.01% Other States 74 1.65%
Caldwell 6 0.01% Mitchell 60 1.34%
Lincoln 5 0.01% Alleghany 55 1.23%
Avery 5 0.01% Catawba 32 0.71%
Anson 4 0.01% Burke 31 0.69%
McDowell 4 0.01% Virginia 27 0.60%
Currituck 4 0.01% Yancey 20 0.45%
Haywood 3 0.00% Mecklenburg 16 0.36%
Madison 3 0.00% Wake 13 0.29%
Wilkes 3 0.00% McDowell 13 0.29%
Alexander 3 0.00% South Carolina 12 0.27%
Stokes 3 0.00% Iredell 9 0.20%
Polk 3 0.00% Georgia 8 0.18%
Clay 2 0.00% Alexander 8 0.18%
Yadkin 2 0.00% Surry 8 0.18%
Alleghany 2 0.00% Forsyth 8 0.18%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Cleveland 7 0.16%
Davie 2 0.00% Gaston 6 0.13%
Graham 2 0.00% Cabarrus 5 0.11%
Camden 2 0.00% Union 5 0.11%
Macon 2 0.00% Buncombe 4 0.09%
Jackson 1 0.00% Guilford 4 0.09%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Rowan 3 0.07%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Lincoln 3 0.07%
Swain 1 0.00% Randolph 2 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Pitt 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 67295 Onslow 2 0.04%
Watauga Stokes 2 0.04%
Watauga 1705 38.04% Brunswick 2 0.04%
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Orange 2 0.04% Beaufort 29 0.38%
Rutherford 2 0.04% Harnett 20 0.26%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Granville 17 0.22%
Columbus 2 0.04% Carteret 17 0.22%
Craven 2 0.04% Onslow 16 0.21%
Cumberland 2 0.04% Cumberland 15 0.20%
Durham 2 0.04% Wake 12 0.16%
Davie 2 0.04% Nash 10 0.13%
Davidson 2 0.04% Martin 9 0.12%
Alamance 1 0.02% Jones 8 0.10%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Other States 5 0.07%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Georgia 4 0.05%
Northampton 1 0.02% Edgecombe 4 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.02% Halifax 4 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.02% Hertford 4 0.05%
Moore 1 0.02% Pamlico 3 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.02% Bertie 3 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.02% Rockingham 2 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.02% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Dare 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 4482 Hoke 2 0.03%
Wayne Franklin 2 0.03%
Wayne 5358 69.78% Durham 2 0.03%
Lenoir 692 9.01% Davidson 2 0.03%
Johnston 583 7.59% Columbus 2 0.03%
Duplin 287 3.74% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Sampson 173 2.25% Northampton 1 0.01%
Greene 132 1.72% Yancey 1 0.01%
Wilson 131 1.71% Alamance 1 0.01%
Pitt 72 0.94% Virginia 1 0.01%
Craven 36 0.47% Burke 1 0.01%
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Robeson 1 0.01% Wilson
Perquimans 1 0.01% Wilson 2081 70.07%
Pender 1 0.01% Nash 380 12.79%
Catawba 1 0.01% Johnston 118 3.97%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Wayne 103 3.47%
Hyde 1 0.01% Edgecombe 96 3.23%
Total Patients Serve: 7678 Pt 8 1.62%
Wilkes Wake 31 1.04%
Wilkes 1995 81.43% Halifax 27 0.91%
Ashe 147 6.00% Greene 14 0.47%
Watauga 70 2.86% Martin 11 0.37%
Alexander 45 1.84% Franklin 9 0.30%
Alleghany 26 1.06% Beaufort 7 0.24%
Forsyth 23 0.94% Northampton 5 0.17%
Yadkin 21 0.86% Onslow 4 0.13%
Iredell 20 0.82% Carteret 4 0.13%
Surry 18 0.73% Other States 3 0.10%
Caldwell 18 0.73% Lenoir 3 0.10%
Catawba 12 0.49% Bertie 3 0.10%
Avery 11 0.45% Jackson 2 0.07%
Virginia 9 0.37% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Tennessee 8 0.33% Jones 2 0.07%
Stokes 5 0.20% Warren 2 0.07%
Guilford 4 0.16% Harnett 2 0.07%
Wayne 3 0.12% Vance 2 0.07%
Mitchell 3 0.12% Burke 2 0.07%
Other States 3 0.12% Virginia 1 0.03%
Davidson 3 0.12% Robeson 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2 0.08% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.04% Duplin 1 0.03%
Davie 1 0.04% Hyde 1 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.04% Georgia 1 0.03%
Polk 1 0.04% Hertford 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2450 Chowan ! 0.03%
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Durham 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2970
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